TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConVet GmbH & Co. KG		111/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farnam Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77608664	CENTAURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)207-2183 Phone: 6022813733

Email: feickstaedt@central.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Farnam Companies, Inc.
Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Assistant Secretary
Signature:	/barry g. harrison/
Date:	11/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONVET.CENTAURA TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConVet GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Number

Mark

Filing Date

77/608,664

CENTAURA

November 6, 2008

WHEREAS, Farnam Companies, Inc., a company duly organized under the laws of Arizona, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between ConVet GmbH & Co. KG and Farnam Companies, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ConVet GmbH & Co. KG does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Farnam Companies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said application and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

ConVet GmbH & Co. KG further states that it has further sold to Farnam Companies, Inc. that part of its ongoing and existing business that plans to create the product line that is intended to be identified by the mark.

For: ConVet 6mbH & Co. KG

Dr. Olaf Hansen

Name

Signature

Chief Executive Officer

Position

D

Accepted by: Farnam Companies, Inc.

Barry G. Harrison

77

Signature

Assistant Secretary

Position

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0839